
DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>

SCS SAP Inception Workshop Draft Report
1 message

Virginie HART <virginieh@unops.org> Tue, Aug 10, 2021 at 8:14 PM
To: Namfon Imsamrarn <namfon@seafdec.org>, Than Monomoyith <monomoyith84@gmail.com>, dbaliao@seafdec.org.ph,
JMdelaCruz@seafdec.org.ph, Somboon Siriraksophon <somboon@seafdec.org>, mazalina@seafdec.org.my,
akasaya@seafdec.org.ph, Jacques.abe@un.org, 13910729039@163.com, gelsakka14@gmail.com,
thamasakyeemin@hotmail.com, yus.noor@gmail.com, Si Tuan Vo <vosituan@gmail.com>, taweekiet@seafdec.org,
dsg@seafdec.org, katoh@seafdec.org.my, apriastra@wetlands.or.id, Aimee Gonzales <agonzales@pemsea.org>,
matsumugi1127@gmail.com, w.zhu@unesco.org, shige_tachibanada870@maff.go.jp, izumi@seafdec.org, susana.siar@fao.org,
rattana@seafdec.org, angie.lentisco@gmail.com, ouk.vibol@online.com.kh, simon.fungesmith@fao.org, Katrin Eitrem Holmgren
<Katrin.holmgren@un.org>, Isabelle Vanderbeck <isabelle.vanderbeck@un.org>, Weerasak Yingyuad
<weerasak@seafdec.org>, Mish <mish@iwlearn.org>, sam@reef-world.org, jariya@seafdec.org, thanyalak@seafdec.org,
pornsri1963@gmail.com, icsd.dmcr@gmail.com, ukkrit satapoomin <ukkrit@yahoo.com>, aristrotle@gmail.com, Katrin
LICHTENBERG <katrinl@unops.org>, yashiro@un.org, Tranhungvasi@gmail.com, Michael Baumann
<admin@serverscenter.com>, necbarut@gmail.com, phongtheera_b@hotmail.com, valborja1029@gmail.com, Meas Rithy
<meas.rithymoe@yahoo.com>, Sunleang Srey <sunleangsrey@gmail.com>, Thay Chantha <thaychantha@yahoo.com>,
heruw.koes@gmail.com, mnizam.basiron@petronas.com.my, Natalie Degger <natalie@iwlearn.org>, hasusanto@pemsea.org,
atfm@seafdec.org, Kongpathai Saraphaivanich <kongpathai@seafdec.org>, emputhy@yahoo.com, Pattaratjit
Kaewnuratchadasorn <pattaratjit@seafdec.org>, Chanikan Vibulsuk <chanikan.vibulsuk@gmail.com>, psiriporn@seafdec.org,
Serywath@gmail.com, denrncrored@gmail.com, denrncrgsgustilo@gmail.com, mqmoreno@yahoo.com, sukchai@seafdec.org,
denrncrnbrapanut@gmail.com, denrncrmayjularbal@gmail.com, htunthein.akyab@gmail.com, jararobert1201@gmail.com, Krit
Phusirimongkol <krit@seafdec.org>, ronawon@hotmail.com, r1@denr.gov.ph, Rejwinlove Bungabong
<rejwinlove.bungabong@bmb.gov.ph>, Jezreelyn Milar <Jezreelyn.milar@bmb.gov.ph>, lbgabo.bmb@gmail.com,
nildasbaling@yahoo.com, Maria Katrina Apaya <katrina.apaya@bmb.gov.ph>, joy.navarro@bmb.gov.ph,
siarajeanne.nulada@bmb.gov.ph, "dmigfar@gmail.com" <suwanee@seafdec.org>, Tedi Prasetyo <tediprstyo@gmail.com>,
denrncrhdpabalate@gmail.com, Vasi N Kiên KHQT <Kiennguyen289@gmail.com>, Jacqueline Concepcion
<jvconcepcion1@up.edu.ph>, Michelle Yu <michelleyu.denr@gmail.com>, Eddie Abugan <jjcreed7@yahoo.com>,
moonmanrique@yahoo.com, Vasi N Công Minh Khai thác <minh.nguyencong74@gmail.com>, joerenyleana@yahoo.com,
suythea@yahoo.com, BMB Adirector <adirector@bmb.gov.ph>, yanida@seafdec.org, thaweesakt@seafdec.org,
vanny.LOU@iucn.org, nirawandi@yahoo.com, panitnard@seafdec.org, Puri.Canals@gopa.de, nual@seafdec.org,
kamala.ernest@un.org, Sulan Chen <sulan.chen@undp.org>, yi.liu@undp.org, khemrith.chann@yahoo.com,
jhorace.tupas@bmb.gov.ph, kanokwan@seafdec.org, sawitree@seafdec.org, nhung.doa@gmail.com, havuviet@gmail.com,
sokvinda.ncms@gmail.com, Nguyen Thi Thu Huyen <nguyen.thi.thu.huyen@undp.org>, jarididon070475@gmail.com,
pholphisin@fisheries.go.th, denrpmd02pps@yahoo.com, denr1pmd@yahoo.com, kychannimol@gmail.com,
Chhuntory@maff.gov.kh, hakdanet.fmse@puc.edu.kh, yuyunjun <yuyunjun@scies.org>, migueldfortes@gmail.com,
thouraden@yahoo.com, stim3993@gmail.com, saivason@seafdec.org, hendrikur16@gmail.com, pichdara@cdri.org.kh,
sittihamdiyah.hrp@gmail.com, jleholongbayan@yahoo.com, nootmorn@gmail.com, jekkpaderes@gmail.com,
vbtuddaojr590@gmail.com, sovandaphor888@gmail.com, dica.mme@gmail.com, fao.sihanouk@gmail.com,
seak.sophat@rupp.edu.kh, visalpmo@gmail.com, sarayouktoto@gmail.com, nikensutardjo@yahoo.com,
srisamran@gmail.com, nopporn@seafdec.org, suthipong@seafdec.org, mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph, lvpenafiel@up.edu.ph,
oed@pcsd.gov.ph, oad.emb@gmail.com, alicialustica56@gmail.com, john_pontillas2001@yahoo.com,
elijahbolusa@gmail.com, matrigenio@gmail.com, megulinao@gmail.com, limiv001@hotmail.com, Isara Chanrachkij
<isara@seafdec.org>, haris_arshad@seafdec.org.my, mcabrestante@yahoo.com, Jsmatulac@yahoo.com,
Oukpheaktra@hotmail.com, Nilda Baling <nilda.baling@bmb.gov.ph>, siev.sokly@misti.gov.kh, Thaiseng085@gmail.com,
jezbreeze_ice@yahoo.com, kokykhlem2013@gmail.com, christian.satuna15@gmail.com, ccabrestante@yahoo.com,
ntbinh@mard.gov.vn, nakaret@seafdec.org, sonvisal.dot@gmail.com, santiphong@seafdec.org, rosvirhvuth@gmail.com,
teamhy_sien@yahoo.com, ridhorahmadi94@gmail.com, phyreak@gmail.com, asiripech@gmail.com,
Eanseyhak88@gmail.com, myroleda@up.edu.ph, somekimnhak@gmail.com, darasum_63@yahoo.com, saoin168@gmail.com,
stefanie.rog@fauna-flora.org, alzarendian@gmail.com, zhangnaiwen@scies.org, prathnaprak@gmail.com,
kimsoben@gmail.com, torychhun74@yahoo.com, kepsothim168@gmail.com, kengie47@gmail.com,
Phalseth_ouch@yahoo.com, susiqi@scies.org, khunvara@yahoo.com, dorkhakk@gmail.com, thavrith9116@gmail.com,
engsreymuy99@gmail.com, nhimsovannarith@gmail.com, sergelloyd11@gmail.com, rachel_pasion@emb.gov.ph,
zhaowenjing@scies.org, phallin.chea@fauna-flora.org, suryandari.astri@google.com, anthoeurn@gmail.com,
673269611@qq.com, liaoyan@scies.org, chantha.tg@gmail.com, johnmichael.cornito@bmb.gov.ph, zhongchao@scies.org,
nyuntwin34@gmail.com, sokvongsa@gmail.com, samphors_icm@yahoo.com, consolacion_crisostomo@emb.gov.ph,
suryandari.astri@gmail.com, ngin.navirak@undp.org
Cc: SG/ TDC <sg@seafdec.org>, Worawit Wanchana <worawit@seafdec.org>, Reynaldo Molina
<reynaldo.molina@scssap.org>, Reynaldo MOLINA <reynaldom@unops.org>

Dear Colleagues 



Please find the draft report of the Inception Workshop held on the 1st July 2021 at the following link to download in pdf
- https://we.tl/t-a8oAqm0a5E 

May I kindly request all colleagues who presented to check their interventions and to let me know by the 17th August any
final edits and/or corrections at virginieh@unops.org.

Thank you again for your contribution to a great first event of the SCS SAP project. We look forward to future face to face
meetings with many of you, and will be in regular contact on future plans and cooperations.

Above all, in the meantime, I wish for you, your families and loved ones to be safe and well.

Best regards, Virginie
-- 

Virginie Hart | Senior Project Manager | UNEP
GEF Implementing the Strategic Action Programme for the South China
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